

BID TABULATION FOR BANCROFT CHAPEL SEWER (2025-C28)

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	CITY OF KINGSPORT ESTIMATE		AMERICAN ENVIRONMENTAL		NORRIS BROS EXCAVATING		KZ CONSTRUCTION		MORGAN CONTRACTING		GLASS MACHINERY & EXCAVATION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,520.00	\$ 34,520.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	3,560	CY	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION IN TRENCH ALLOWANCE	\$ 35.00	\$ 124,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 124,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 124,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 124,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 124,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 124,600.00
4	3,100	T	CRUSHED STONE FOR BACKFILL	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 297,600.00	\$ 42.86	\$ 132,866.00
5	130	TONS	ASPHALT TRENCH REPAIR (BM2 BINDER) 4-INCHES	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 291.85	\$ 37,940.50	\$ 740.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 24,050.00
6	1,280	LF	8" SEWER SDR-35 PVC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$ 150.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 185,600.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 227,840.00	\$ 137.34	\$ 175,795.20	\$ 725.00	\$ 928,000.00	\$ 112.55	\$ 144,064.00
7	6	EA	SEWER SERVICE LATERAL: PIPE, FITTINGS, CLEANOUT	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	7	EA	STANDARD SEWER MANHOLES	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
9	11	VF	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
10	1	EA	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	1	LS	SEEDING WITH MULCH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
12	1	LS	SOIL & EROSION CONTROL	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL					\$ 655,300.00		\$ 729,795.00		\$ 776,890.00		\$ 524,580.70		\$ 1,926,400.00		\$ 614,580.00